## RESOLUTION 82-18

A RESOLUTION DESIGNATING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, DOUGLAS HODGES, AS A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, TO SERVE ON THE CIRCUIT CONFLICT COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, the 1982 Legislature in its appropriations act provided an allocation of \$206,700.00 for the Fourth Circuit to pay to attorneys who represent indigent defendants where the public defender has a conflict of interest, and

WHEREAS, the legislative act required the establishment of a Circuit Conflict Committee, which shall consist of one representative of the Board of County Commissioners of each county,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners this 25th day of May, 1982, that Commissioner Douglas Hodges is hereby appointed as the representative of the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY

By: Douglas Hodges

Its: Chairman

ለጥጥፑርጥ∵

T. J. Ereeson

Its: /E/x-Officio Clerk



## NASSAU

## BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

P. O. Box 1010 - Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034

DOUGLAS J. HODGES Chairman Dist. No. 4 Hilliard

GENE R. BLACKWELDER Vice Chairman Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach

HAZEL JONES Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach

JOHN F. CLAXTON Dist. No. 3 Yulee

JOHN F. ARMSTRONG, SR. Dist. No. 5 Callahan

ARTHUR I. JACOBS Attorney

May 27, 1982

Honorable Clifford B. Shepard Chief Judge Duval County Courthouse Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Re: Circuit Conflict Committee

Dear Judge Shepard:

Enclosed please find a certified copy of Resolution No. 82-18, appointing Douglas Hodges to serve on the Circuit Conflict Committee.

If this office can be of any further assistance to you in the future, please do not hesitate to call on me.

With kindest personal regards, I am

Sincerely,

T. J. "Jerry" Greeson Ex-Officio Clerk

TJG:mja

Enclosure

An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer